

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9588/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in WP No. 5624/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARISHMATI NANDLAL JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YAMUNABAI S. PINGALE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and rejoinder affidavit and office report))

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated seeking adjournment on the ground that briefing counsel has suffered two slip discs coupled with hairline fracture and ligament injury in left ankle on 9.2.2006 and is still undergoing traction therapy.

In view of above, the case is adjourned.

To be listed in due course in the category of "complete After Notice matters" and not in the "category of final disposal matters".

(PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA)

Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master